

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 206

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 5, in line 34, strike “, UNITED STATES PARK POLICE OFFICER,”.

On page 6, after line 9, insert:

“(B) WITHIN AREAS OF THE NATIONAL PARK SYSTEM, A UNITED STATES PARK POLICE OFFICER MAY EXERCISE THE AUTHORITY OF A POLICE OFFICER TO ISSUE A CITATION UNDER THIS SECTION.”;

in line 10, strike “(b)” and substitute “(C)”; in lines 11 and 12 and 21, in each instance, strike “OR UNITED STATES PARK POLICE OFFICER”; and in line 25, strike “(c)” and substitute “(D)”.

On page 7, in line 4, strike “(d)” and substitute “(E)”.